PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			lame	Execution Date			
FrogPad, Inc.				10/02/2012			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	FrogPad, Inc.						
Street Address:	1468 James Road						
City:	Gardnerville						
State/Country:	NEVADA						
Postal Code:	89460						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2							
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number: 5793		57933	12				
Patent Number: 6348		63488	78				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:	3238435						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: 281.239.6127 Email: afd@davis-iplaw			v. com		\$80.00		
Correspondent Name: Albert F. Davis							
Address Line 1: A. F. DAVIS LAW					dO		
Address Line 2:P. O. Box 712Address Line 4:Richmond, TEXAS 77406							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			FROGPAD-01				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Albert F. Davis				
Total Attachments: 4 source=PatentAssign-1#page1.tif source=PatentAssign-1#page2.tif source=PatentAssign-1#page3.tif source=PatentAssign-1#page4.tif							

ASSIGNMENT

(U.S. Patent No. 5,793,312)

For value received, receipt sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, FrogPad, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto FrogPad, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Assignee"), all its right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,793,312 entitled "DATA ENTRY SYSTEM" all right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world and all its right, title, and interest deriving therefrom including reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries. The rights assigned hereunder include all rights of action on account of past, present, and future unauthorized use of the inventions subject to such patents and infringement and like protection of such patents and rights.

Assigner further covenants and agrees that it will, at any time, upon request, promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the patent and other rights herein assigned as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify at Assignee's expense to same in any interference, opposition, or litigation relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its assigns or their respective legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits to obtain, maintain, enforce, and register the patent and other rights herein assigned which may be reasonably necessary to carry out the purpose thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be signed by its duly authorized representative this 2^{10} day of October, 2012.

FrogPad, Inc.

Bv: Linda Marroquin President

Page 1 of 2

STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF HAR.es §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Linda Marroquin, President of FrogPad, Inc., a Delaware corporation, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity therein stated, and for and on behalf of said corporation.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE THIS 2^{m^2} day of October, 2012.



Notary Public, State of Texas

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

(U.S. Patent No. 6,348,878)

For value received, receipt sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, FrogPad, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto FrogPad, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Assignee"), all its right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,348,878 entitled "DATA ENTRY KEYBOARD" all right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world and all its right, title, and interest deriving therefrom including reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries. The rights assigned hereunder include all rights of action on account of past, present, and future unauthorized use of the inventions subject to such patents and infringement and like protection of such patents and rights.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will, at any time, upon request, promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the patent and other rights herein assigned as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify at Assignee's expense to same in any interference, opposition, or litigation relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its assigns or their respective legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits to obtain, maintain, enforce, and register the patent and other rights herein assigned which may be reasonably necessary to carry out the purpose thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be signed by its duly authorized representative this 2^{mo} day of October, 2012.

FrogPad, Inc.

Linda Marroquin President

Page 1 of 2

STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF HARMS §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Linda Marroquin, President of FrogPad, Inc., a Delaware corporation, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity therein stated, and for and on behalf of said corporation.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL O	DF OFFICE THIS 2"day of October, 2012.
	MIRE
MARK A. PARTHIE My Commission Expires September 07, 2014	Notary Public, State of Texas

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/02/2012